AP4x10
www.wandfluh.com  Illustrations are not binding  Data subject to change  1/3  Edition: 21 30  1.7-40 E
Spool valve
Flange construction
◆◆ hydraulically operated
◆◆ 4/2-way impulse execution detented
◆◆ 4/3-way with spring centred mid position
◆◆ 4/2-way with spring reset

​ ​
SEALING MATERIAL  ​
NBR or FKM (Viton) as standard, choice in the type code
HYDRAULIC CONNECTION  ​
​
 4
6
 54
 1
.5
 1
6.
8
 9
.7
 20.8
 24
A B
P
T To
​ ​
PARTS LIST  ​
Position Article Description
10 059.2206 Cover
15 173.1503 Pilot plate NG4-Mini
20 246.3131 Socket head screw M6 x 30 DIN 912
25 246.2126 Socket head screw M5 x 25 DIN 912
80 160.2140 O-ring ID 14,00 x 1,78 (NBR)
50 160.2052 O-ring ID 5,28 x 1,78 (NBR)
ACCESSORIES  ​
Fixing screws Data sheet 1.0-60
Threaded subplates Data sheet 2.9-40
Multi-station subplates Data sheet 2.9-70
Horizontal mounting blocks Data sheet 2.9-110
Technical explanations Data sheet 1.0-100
Hydraulic fluids Data sheet 1.0-50
Filtration Data sheet 1.0-50
STANDARDS  ​
Mounting interface ISO 4401-05
Contamination
efficiency
ISO 4406
SURFACE TREATMENT  ​
◆◆ The valve body is painted with a two component paint
◆◆ The covers and the pilot port are zinc-nickel coated
INSTALLATION NOTES  ​
Mounting type Flange mounting
4 fixing holes for
socket head screws M6 x 65
Mounting position Any, preferably horizontal